January 5, 2024
Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3257

Attention Provider Type 20 (Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.):

Claims for Procedure Code 77063 With Modifier TC May Have Denied
With Error Code 4014

Claims for procedure code 77063 (Screening digital breast tomosynthesis, bilateral) submitted by provider type 20
(Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.0.) may have denied incorrectly with error code 4014 (No pricing segment on file) if
billed with modifier TC (Technical component). Effective with claims with dates of service on or after January 2,
2024, the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) has been updated to adjudicate these claims
correctly when billed with modifier TC.

No claims will be reprocessed automatically as this update is a go-forward change.



